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. CHAPTER LXVTI. .

-An Act to amend Section twenty (20) of Chapter eighty- M»rch3,iw».
one (81) of the General Statutes, relating to the record
of proof of publication of notices of mortgage sales.

l. Amendment to Section twenty (20) of Chapter eighty one (81) of the

General Butntci. Affldarlt to be recorded at length by the Begliter of

2. Legalization of affidavits recorded prevloni to passage of thli act.

3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section twenty (20) of chapter eighty-
-one (81) of the general statutes, on page five hundred
and sixty-five, be amended so as to read as follows :

Sec. 20. Such affidavit shall be recorded at length 'by
the register of deeds of the county in which the premises recorded.
are situated, in a book kept for the record of deeds ; and
such orii'inal affidavits, the record thereof, and certified
copies of such record, shall be presumptive evidence of
the facts therein contained.

SEC. 2. All such affidavits heretofore recorded in books
-of deeds instead of mortgages in the several counties of £"rt<n» «ffld»-
,!• 11 T°I /. i i i i- -i i. Tite legalized,this state, and the records thereof are hereby legalized to
all intents and for all purposes to the same extent as
though the same had been recorded in books of mortgages.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
-and in sixty days after its passage. - when act to

taktt effect,

Approved March 3, 1869,
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